IM2041
05/2016
REV05
INVERTEC 300TPX & 400TPX
OPERATOR’S MANUAL
ENGLISH
Lincoln Electric Bester Sp. z o.o.
ul. Jana III Sobieskiego 19A, 58-263 Bielawa, Poland

 Use the illustration of assembly page and the table below to determine where the part is located for your particular
code machine.
 Use only the parts marked "X" in the column under the heading number called for in the assembly page (# indicate
a change in this printing).
First, read the Part List reading instructions above, then refer to the "Spare Part" manual supplied with the machine, that
contains a picture-descriptive part number cross-reference.
English  English 16
Electrical Schematic
Refer to the "Spare Part" manual supplied with the machine.
Suggested Accessories
W6100316R 300TPX / 400TPX Trigger Connector (5 pins).
W6100317R 300TPX / 400TPX Remote Connector (6 pins).
W8800072R 300TPX / 400TPX Male Quick Connect Gas Fitting.
K14147-1 300TPX / 400TPX Remote Control 15m
K870 300TPX / 400TPX Foot Amptrol.
KIT-250A-25-3M 300TPX Cable kit 250A, 25mm2, 3m
KIT-250A-35-5M 300TPX Cable kit 250A, 35mm2, 5m
KIT-300A-50-5M 300TPX Cable kit 300A, 50mm2, 5m
KIT-400A-70-5M 400TPX Cable kit 400A, 70mm2, 5m
GRD-300A-50-5M 300TPX Ground cable 300A, 50mm2, 5m
GRD-300A-50-10M 300TPX Ground cable 300A, 50mm2, 10m
GRD-400A-70-5M 400TPX Ground cable 400A, 70mm2, 5m
GRD-400A-70-10M 400TPX Ground cable 400A, 70mm2, 10m
GRD-400A-70-15M 400TPX Ground cable 400A, 70mm2, 15m
K10513-26-4 300TPX/400TPX Air cooled TIG torch LT 26 G, 180A, 4m
K10513-26-8 300TPX/400TPX Air cooled TIG torch LT 26 G, 180A, 8m
K10513-18-4 300TPX/400TPX Water cooled TIG torch LT 18 W, 320A, 4m
K10513-18-8 300TPX/400TPX Water cooled TIG torch LT 18 W, 320A, 8m
K10513-20-4 300TPX/400TPX Water cooled TIG torch LT 20 W, 220A, 4m
K10513-20-8 300TPX/400TPX Water cooled TIG torch LT 20 W, 220A, 8m
K10513-18SC-4 400TPX Water cooled TIG torch LT 18SC W, 400A, 4m
K10513-18SC-8 400TPX Water cooled TIG torch LT 18SC W, 400A, 8m
K14103-1 300TPX Water cooler COOLARC-21
K14105-1 400TPX Water cooler COOLARC-46
K10420-1 CA-21 /-46 Coolant ACOROX (2x5l)
K14148-1 300TPX/400TPX Extension Cord 15M